# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADAC LABORATORIES		04/26/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHILIPS NUCLEAR MEDICINE, INC.	
Street Address:	540 Alder Drive	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1959783	ADAC
Registration Number:	2825551	ALLEGRO
Registration Number:	1808991	ARGUS
Registration Number:	2255487	AUTOQUANT
Registration Number:	2253711	AUTOSPECT
Registration Number:	2737988	CARDIOMD
Registration Number:	1599444	GENESYS
Registration Number:	2640075	INSTILL
Registration Number:	2772182	JETSTREAM
Registration Number:	2566060	P3IMRT
Registration Number:	2824531	P3MD
Registration Number:	2496165	PINNACLE3
Registration Number:	2886897	PIXELAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0416 Fax Number: (914)333-9692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 945-6000

Email: Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD W. GOODMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3001
Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADAC TO PHILIPS NUCLEAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lillian K. Drumheller	
Signature:	/Lillian K. Drumheller/	
Date:	06/15/2009	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name to Philips Nuclear Medicine Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0417

No To

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the senior vice president and the secretary, respectively, of ADAC LABORATORIES, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
  - ARTICLE I: The name of the Corporation is PHILIPS NUCLEAR MEDICINE, INC.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100 Shares of Common Stock. There are no shares outstanding for Series A Junior Participating Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: April 26, 2007

RECORDED: 06/15/2009

Joseph E. Innamorati, Senior Vice President

Warren T. Oates, Jr., Secretary

ENDORSED - FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

APR 2 7 2007

CA BC D-:CERTIF OF AMENDMENT-AFTER ISSUE



TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0418